Ontario’s Share of

(see Awura)...... vereeeas.  106,54100
. OrHER DEBTS DUE TO Bt
ProvVINCE :—
l B&!:ﬂﬁaliehhluuiniml Loan
“an B e S RS
" Balance ¢ Mortgages, Me- s
chanies Justivute, Toron-
o, and Land at Orillia
Asylum. ... .. WS 7,906 08
lance »: Mimico Lots. ., 6,027 53
4 BANK BALANCES :— _ae
Current Accounts. . ........ 196,507
special Deposits..... . ’ ?1.2?9 %E
——— 268.086 97
o R R SRR R $7,222,645 60
In regard, to the first itew, there was a little

variation from the lnlnt. few years, where the
bremium  over par value had been pla
§30,000. He conswdered it fair that if a ul:]cu:ﬁi :;
this kind is quoted at all, and the prsmium taken
into account, that it cught to be at the real
warket value of the security. They had to
run - until 1895, In arriving at the mars
ket value he had taken quotations from the Lon-
don Leomist of securitios vearing the sama rate of
interest aud falling due about the Same time.
According to the quotations of British Columbia,
NewBrunswick aud Victoria securities it would
be seen Lhat be had taken the minimun value
putting them 10 per cent. prewium., i
. ;I‘ hen we have liabilities at present payable as
N Inw.-:--

LIABILITIES OF T'IIE PROVINCE AT PRE-
SENT PAYABLE.

. Balance due 10 municipalities re
surplus dastribation................
2. Balance due to municipalities, re
land improvemeut fund (balance
of 3144685 18, sce Award)........ ..
o Quebec’s share of Common School
‘ fund mwade np as follows : —
Colloctions on accont of
lands sold between 14th
June,1853,and 6th March,

1001....concninnnenness .. SESRIST BB
Leoss 6 per ecent,,

cust of maun;re-
$50,313 45

$2,000 45

3,608 55

ment
Less one-quurier

for Land lwm-

provemet Fund 209,639 38
- 259.952 83
$270,604 69

IIIIIIIIII

.

(olleet'ns an rales
mace =inee Gth
Mareh, 180l....8302.657 68
Lods O er coent,,
CosL ol mikhage-
ORE.. o5 cesncess SISO &8
— 234,498 22

91
Quebec’s proportion accoreing to po
ullhﬂﬂﬂ l&l-.--...-t-u‘--

S ———

357,370 21

L BN N S T @ a8 @ m B el 8 A eERE

Total..

Surg:ns of assels after deducting lia-

lities prevently payable..........$6,859,666 39
It will be saen after deducting liabilities presently
payable we have a surplus of §666 39. (Loud
cheers.) Honourable gentiomen opposite, he sup-
pesed {rom the manner in which they ieceived

that intelhigence, would be iuclined to
dispute the item of two miliion eight
hundred thousand dollars as being o

part of our assets, but whemn they came to
see the Statute and the manoner in whioh it had
been mentioned by the Finance Department at
Ottawa, they cou!d not preperly come to any
other conclusion than that it was clearly an asset
of the Province. As he had meutioned before,
there was no other ground upen which the divi-
sion could have Leen made, except the one adopt-
ed ; there was no other ground wupon which it
couid be given to Oatario and Quebec jointly,
uniess 1t was inconuection with the liability of

the late Province of Canada, because
" this interest was charged in the
- D agmion aceounts as a return of

- that amount, whieh had been charged to us, and
which had been deducted fromn the subsidies
payable to the different Provinces. 'Tue very
words of the Act showed it to be an asset.
said : *"The total amount of the half-yearly pay-
weuts which would Lhave been made on nccouant
of such increase from the lst of July, 1867, up to
the 1st Jan,, 1873, wilh interest on each of 5 per
cent. per annum from the day on which it would
have been so paid to the 1st day of July, 1831,
shall be deemed ::a!:ital, owing to the said Pro-
viaces, respectively.” ( Hear, hear.) If it wascapital
owing to the Province it was a debt due to the
Provinee, and clearly proper to be taken into
account assuch.

| —

owing to the Province.”

If it was a subsidy we would
have no right to bave it credited as *‘* Capital |

$362,979 21

1 |

1t {}

1

Mr. MEREDITH-Why did you not get a

ch for tho amount ? _
ﬂ]x:: ; M. ROSS—~We did not want it, It
' was invested thers drawing 5 per cont. interest,
" We cannot n.ake a better investment than that,
(Hear, hear.)
DEFERRED LIABILITIES.

Now. in additiou however, to the liabilities I
hl'l'ﬂ' zamed as presently payable there are other
diabilities Jof the Province theugh not pre-
sently payable which I don’t dispute are lLabili-
tieas, lhn" made a distinction in deducting
these labilities frum the amounts which we may
be called upon to pay at any time, There wre,
first, the old Raiway Certificates of the Pro-
vinee. The Province at the time fthey graniel
$2.000 or §3.000 a ruile took the ground that they
could not pay the amounts voted direct te the

| ceeding with
1 against the Pr

| In the statement

" So

.ﬂim,'?iﬁhut aid v tuail
you coertilicates payable
and these were lq:g the

rallways to raise money for the purpuse of pro-
the work.

create an i

ovimce, but [

bilities, lIu an exactly simular manner Mr,
Qourt.npy, t.:;rn:‘Ii).o;:EtTFé:_lllm Minister of ths

eminion, e habihitiesiof the Dominion.
lu the introduction to the n ¢ .
1834, it will be found that he BAYS 1 —

““In additloo te the linbilities referred the
several Proviaces forwing the Du:t:iuinnmw;'a

creditad in their debt account with $7,172. d
lmhllt{.hu wero incurred as iuhntdia:' Lo tl?g?'ir:l;i-
ous railways under the Act, 47th Vie,, chap. 3,
amounting to $6,176,400, which amounnt does not

include the two sums of $170, ;
annum for 15 years.” $170,000 and $20,00) per

Now; this is another svidence of what I contend
1s the right system. The Dominion Government,
n granung rallway subsidies, has awarded direct
subsidias to some, whiie to cne road it haa agreed
to give $170,000 a yenr, and to another $30,000,
and Mr. Courtney says he doe« not includesthese
| L of present liabilities, So we
have_ the annuities issued last year ou thefsame
footing ; they are not present liabilities, hut lia-
bilities falling dne in the future. If we were
strply a commercial institation or a bank, aud
we had such liabulities, we should have to capital-
ize them as liabilities against ourgelves, but if
we were Lo take thut
ENTITLED TO CAPITALIZE
the suma that were granted to us; as revenue, to
capitalize the submdies from the Dominion Goy-
ernment. This is equally certain as an asset
as the other is a liability, and it would amount to
$23,937,000, We den’t do this, and in waking
our finsncial statement we, in common with other
Gevernment institutions, are foreed to adopt
a system of bookkeeping applicable to ourselves,

also we night capitalize the value
of all the public bwidiugs and public
works-—the Dominion Government did this once,

We might also claim the unpa.d balances on the
Crown Lanas, but we don’t do so. But there is
onc other point as showiug that annual payments
out of revenue are not taken into consideration
by the Dominion Government when considering
the labilities. Some years ago at the time when
the Washington Troaty waspnegotiated certain
timber dues that formerly had bren collected by
the Government of New Brunswick, were aboi-
ixhed, and the Province applied to be Zreim-
bursed by the Dominion Parhiament. The Do
minion Parliament voted $150,000 a year in per-
petuity to the I'rovince for this purpose, but

they have never treated that as an 1mmediate

|
|

liability, and 1t Las never been capitalized as
such. 5o 1 consider these railway aunuities and
certificates are not liabilities preseutly pavable;
they are intended to be paid out of annual reve-
nue, and we don’t take them into comsideration
in the capaalization of liabilities.

THE SURPLUBR QUESTION,

Now it has been the Jpractice for some years in
the discussion upon tue financial statcment, in

fact tho general course of criticism has been, !

to institute a comparison between
the expeuditure now and that of Sandfieid
Maucdonadd., 1 think 1t is about time this course

was abandoned, and I was ¢lad to hear the mem-

ber for West Toronto say last year that such |

comparisons were useless. There is no doubt
that they are. But hon. gentiemen have also
drawn atteation to the surplus we received from
the Sandfield Macdonald Government, and ¢laim
that he had a surplus of available securities to a
larges amount, and that we have not such a swr-
plus. Wo don’s say that we have accummulated
year aftesyear a million or haulf a million dollars,
as that Government did,

MR. MOWAT HAS NOT ACOUMULATED

a large surping, for he has always held it to be
his pride aad glory that he has noé done so, but
rather seuglit to expend the mouney entrusted to
i ia the interasts of the people. (Applause.)
In 1872 there was handed over to the succeeding
Geveroment mvestments and bank balance:
ameunting to 3,810,964, and if we add to that
what were fournd te be collectable balances due by

' the municipalities under the Munieipal Loan

I

Fund, $1,273,540 we fiud a totad of $5,084 504.
From this 1e deducted the amount of Quebec’s
portion of the Common School Fund leaving
$4,979,004, In this I am not taking into
consideration the Dominton Trust fands. Well,
then, what was done when this Government came
1ato power? At the very first they distributed
to the psople 33 353,068 iu connection with the
municipal loan fuud. _
Mer MEREDITH—How much of that did

. yon get under the I'iliey Act?

| half a million a yoar.

Hon A. M. ROSS—Wa got relief to the extent
of the interest, The next act was to give §3,.
911,880 in akd to railways; or in these two suus
he gave back te the paople a total of £7,203, 043,

or $2,320,944 more than he recoived. (Ap-
plause.)

Mr. CARNEGLE—Some of tbat has not been
paid,

Hon. A. M. ROSS5—1 am on'y taking into
consideration the amounts actually disbursed, In
these two items he disbursed $2, 320,044 wmore
than he received. Now I would ask if the peo~
ple were not betier satistied with the distribution
of the surplus in this manner thm_: if we h}d con-
tinued to hoard it and added to it a million or a
1 may say that there are

y to them, we will grr
yoarly or half-yearly, | soultely neecful tor the purpose

f .
purpose of enabling the | the Prowincial Government, Allu CuTrying on

I have no desire to

on that these are not liabilities

<tccount them, aud
they have always been comsidered, as lut.u?: lin-

Public Accounts for

course we would be equally 1

handed over to the Munici
the Government ware so disposed
enue Lecame 50 restricted it

necessary. o if the Previneisl expenditure had

been restricted, we might
amoumnts of the grants

ture and aris: increasad
tion of justice, hospitals and
branches of expenditure. T

snly three items in our expenditure ﬁfnu abe

THE OTHER INTERESTS MAY BE

pal Governments if
; orif therev-
It were absolutely

not have inoreased the |
to _aducatinn or agricul-
aid to the administra-
charitios, and otler
he Goverument might

even have reduced the grants to these, and if t|
object had been to run up a surplue, wa mizi::

have had one amounting
$25,000,000, and yet [ am
not have been satisfiad with that,
we claim it as our
met all the reason
enues oi the Province,and yot we
tle nest egg.

of expenditure,
parely loecal!, and
put on the munici
pended since 1871 as follows -

For education grants.......
. For public institutions

now to $20,000,000 or
sure the peopie would
Again | say
greatest glory that we have
able demands

v : have a mee lit-
Now, in regurd to these branches
which might bo considered as
which Mr. Mowat wmight have

palities,  There hus been exe

tresrnnsaaaaes. 0,508 251
criminals, ete ..

» a, 109,91
F‘:ar agricn'ture and arts,......... .. . i’fz@?gig
¥or Lospitals, charities,... ... ... 853,366
I'er administratiou of justice—aia given i
. O mWnicioRiithes...... 0000, . ..+ 1,640,150
For colonization roada, which are purely '
local works. ......... sssetessiansiee. 1,893.481
A w - LR | L] L = O 1 - [ ] LE NN T
' 1 have not ﬂ:tc[ud'mrfn this pu fic buim‘?ﬁul
works, bacause they are of a mixe | character
' not  altogether of a public class. Iu
regard to ~the maintenance of Criminals
i and  lunatics weall know how ot gaols

‘-

| 67D, or $432,722

\
1

were crowded at the ex
how 1a the homes
maintained at the
are now relieved.

pense of the connties, an-|
of the people the lunatics were
expsnee of the families, who
_ I am hapoy *o say thas on the
3lst December the accommodation had overtaken
all demands up w that time, though a Jarge

cxpenditure will be needed for tbis year
THE SURPLUS,

We will also see how the surplus wou'd have
increased if we had continued to grant aid ouly
at the rate given in 1371 by the Sandfield Macs
donald Governwent. For education in 1871 there
was given $351, 306, and if this had bean continu«
ed there would have been granted in the 13 years
$4,566,975, while Mr. hMowat has actuaily given
$6,098,290, or a sum of $2,051,312 given to the
people more than if the grant bad been continued
at the same scale as Sandfield Macdonald grant-
ed. This is a lair way of putting it. Saudfield
Macdonald in 1871 granted for agrieulture and
arts $76,351, which would awouat in 13 years to
892050, while we have actualiy given $1,42),-
niore than if wo had continued at
the sane rate. For hospitalsand charities the grant
given was $%0,260, which in 13 years would give
$523,350, while Mr. Mowat bhas actually given
$505,362, an ncrease of $554.982. IFor public
institutions, Sandfield Macdonald gave $171,423,
which 1a 15 years would have amounie! to
2,225,409, Mr. Mowat having given $5,759,829,
an increase of 95,430,330, In 1871, for the ad-
ministration of justice, and I am taking oniy
those items which i1s directly returned to the
muznicipalities, thers was granted $104,049, for 13
years ai that rate §1,352,637,and Mr. Mowat has
given $1,649, 150, an incroase of 296,513, The San:i-
fisid Macdunald Government spent in 1871 un
colomization rosds, §5H,419, which in 13 years
would be $720,317, while the sum actually spent
has been 81,317,677, or a gain of $5U7,300. In
these branches of expenditurve, which I say are
purely relief to municipalities, and which, if the
Government had chosen, the expeaditure for
wh .ch would bave been derived frumm the munie
cipalities, the Governinent has returned to the
wunicipalities $7,124,229,

Mr. CARNEGLIE—Has the hon. gentleman
applied the same rule to the recoipts?
Cilion. A, M. ROSS—I have no hesitation in
apulying the sawe rule to the receipts, tor I did
apply iv last year and I showed that we had only
received on the average an excess of §60,000 an-
pually over the sum derived by Sandtield Mac-
donald. (Applause.) The hon. gentleman bas
got thoe stuteinent in his hand, he will find the
tabie there, and I challenga bum to dispute the
accounts. And I m.y say thatiu the other
branchesin tue way of receipte we have givei
back to the people feas from County Courts and
Division Courts amouating annually to $35,000,
and marriage licenses and stamps . $30,000. So
that we bave $60,000 less revenue than we shouild
bhave had had we continued these at the same
rate,

THE DOMINION ACCOUNTSA.

The House will be anxious to know what pro+
gress has been made towards the settlement of
the accounts with the Dominion. 1 am sorry to
say that tho progress has not been what 1 hoped
for.and anticipated lust year, ILu will ke in the
kuowledge of hon. gentlemen that 1 stated
that it would be impossibie to secure a meeting
of.the Provincial Troasurers with the Dom:nion
Finance Minister until the Dominion Parliament
closed. The Quebee Legislatuie did not close tiid
June, however, and woen it did clese, Sir Leon-
ard Tilley’s absence in  Kng'and prevented any

) ! | I ap-
mee until September. Oan his return 1 4
pliodm’:ﬁhhn to arrange a moeting, and 8 I'Bt:lo:;iﬂ't

was arraneed for 21st October last veal.




